Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B(CH)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company Number
Envirogene Limited 05126015
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 788 of 2010
Cardiff District Registry

{full name of court

{a) Insert full name(s) and We (a) We Roger Gareth Hale and Robert Nicholas Lewis of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One
address{es) of  Kingsway, Cardiff, CF10 3PW

admunistrator(s)

admimistrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

(b) Insert dates () 23 December 2010 (b) 22 June 2011

Signed ﬂ -G W ahe

Joint Admimistrator

Dated e S ol Zo )
S

|

Contact Detals:

Lee Panther

You do not have to give any contact mformation PricewaterhouseCoapers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wetlinglon Street, Leeds, L31 4JP
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact informauon that you give will be visible
Tel 0113 289 4804

to searchers of the public record

DX Number DX Exchange
¥hen you have completed and signied this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compames at
“ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardff
"AVWTBVNY®
A40D 08/07/2011 226

COMPANIES HOUSE




To All Known Creditors

5 July 2011

Qur ref- LP AT 050711 Enviro

Dear Sirs
Envirogene Limited - in administration (the Company”)

Pursuant to Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, I attach copies of Form 2.24B and the Jomnt
Administrators’ report on the progress of the admimstration for the six months ended 22 June 2011.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my colleague, Lee Panther, on 0113
289 4804

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Company

Alison Trenholme
For Roger Hale
Jomt Administrator

Enclosures: Progress report
Form 2 24B

Roger Gareth Hale and Robert Nicholas Leuns have been apponted as Jownt Adnurustrators of the Company to manage its
affarrs, business and property as its agents, without personal habiity Both are licensed wn the United Kingdomn to act as
insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants i England and Wales

- - - - s - N . - . - “ v e -

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP
T +44 (0) 113 289 4000, F +44 (0) 113 289 4460, www pwe co.uk

PricewaterhouseCoapers LLP is a imited hability partnership registerad in England with registered number QC303525 Tha registered office of PncewaterhcuseCoopers
LLP Is 1 Embankment Place, Londen WG2N 6RH  PricewatarhouseCoopers LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority for designated
investiment business




I10T A[Ne T

II0T dunp gg 0] 010T
JqUIdIR( &2 Woay poLrdd 3y} 103 110dada ssaxSoad sIojerSIUTUIPY JUIOf

010%T JO §8LZ ‘ON
ATISI3Y PLOSI JIPIL) ‘UOISIAI(] AIOURY)) ‘9omsny JO 10D YSIH 3y} uj

UONBIISTUTWIPY Ul —p3ajuury sudSoaauy

amd

L




UONJeIISIUIUIPY UT -pajiulr] suaSoIaly

€1 U110] WITR[D JO JUWIIelS L
TI-11 SIY3L SI0)PaID JO JUOUIA]RIS 9
10T JUNf &

or-6 0} 010 I3quaoa(] £2 pourad 9y 10} SJUSUISINGSTP Z £108218) PUER UCHEISUNWAI SIOJRISTUIIIPY A3 JO SISA[eUY S

g pouad a1 ur parmoul sasuadxy ¥

L junoosde sjustaied pue sydiassy €

9-§ UOJRULIOJUL 130 pue £101Mels [

v-2 1102 aunp 2z 0] 0102 JaquWads(] £2 woyj pouad agy 10f Wodai sse1dord siojernsnnurpy juiopf 1
safey uonIIg

SIUIU0)




TOTIENSIUIWPY Ul -pajimr] susoraug

£3eA Amuo) pammbai axam sa01ards uoneperdsiur pue sisA[ene
Ared pargy ‘syoafoxd asayy apnpouos 03 1ap10 up Jusunmodde 1no J0
21ep o) Je sojdures 00/ Bursjoaur ssax80ad mw spalord omy sxem a1ayy,

SSAITOIJ Ul YIOA

SINSST JAYIQ

000513 10} pajrunr] sor3o[ouyoa], 29vL], WN( 01 P[Os sem orjopaod
Aadoxd yenyoeypaym s Auedwo) oy3 1102 A8y €2 UQ PaAledal

313Mm SI3JJ0 0M] $53201d SIY3 JO UOISN[IUO ST BUMO[[O] "SIBIIAPEL
pue sjuajed 3y} 10} parenULIO) 9q PINOD SISHC JEY) JOPIO UL ISISSE

0} uonjenLIOjuI [FUOIpPE SuIpraoad Yim 19139301 serpred pajsaalmn
12 g3 9oe[d ooy uoyy suotssnasiq NN pue adoing Vg o

UL PISE(] oM [OIgm PIjoBIuod a1am santed aaom], 'senaed pajsataym
[etiuelod AFIUIPI 0F JUEINSUOD ISI[RIdadS © W01y 0UE)SISSR paphfoul
YaryM s53001d [es B Pajonpuod SIOJRISTUIUIpY o], SYIeWape)
moj s regese} Jurpuad suonesdde pue sjusied uSoroy

pue N jo oropod e papnout Autadord remosyaiut s Auedwoy) oy,

orfoptod Ayradoad rempoayarug

00°058TF 10} Plos a1om s1a3ndwod pue juswdinbs

20LJO FUIUTEWDI AY,T, *93LIS? UOTIRLSIUIWIPY I3 OJUY PIAINIDL

T39Q dARY YIIYM Jo spaadoxd ot} ‘jusunpurodde 1no o zo1xd by 6614137
10y plos alam sa[qewunsucy pue sapdures [1os ‘quamdinbs A10jeI0qe]

yuawmdmby pue jueg

uoneluswnoop Sunroddns JURIYINSUL 0} aNP 9] BIIACIDI

10U 2I9M SWINS SUTUTEWRI 94, UONBIISTUIUIPY 3Y3 OJUT PAAIIIAI
u33q sey 58 98627 JO [230} B pue ‘S1o[durod mou sI s3qap yooq Jo
wonest{eal aY [, "00°5g'vz paqeio usunyutodde uo s1gap yooq [e10],

$199p Yoog

S19SSE JO UOTIesIeay

spySu Apradoud remgosyreiur pue s1qap yooq quawdmba pue yuerd jo
pastdurod 51085y -sjasse s Auedwio) oy aa19sa1d pue 131014 o3 sdoys
j003 s10jenSIWPY 3} ‘qusunurodde o1 Sumofjo) A[s1eTpotaw] o

Surpex) asead 0] Aueduro) 913 10} sem AB9renis ajeradoxdde 1sou
a1 383 PIPN{OTOD) SIOJRIISTIIIIPY Y} ‘MITASI [BQIUT U SUImo[jo]

durpen
Jo uonessad Jusnbasqns 9y} pue 010z TUMINY Y} i JUTpUN} 2IND3S 01
aInre] e Jo 30uanbasuod v se ssore jusunmodde SIojenSuIWpy oYy, e

SOLIISTIPUT §E3 PUE [I0 ‘pUB] PIIRUIRINCD
“193eM 91} 0} S3DIAIAS DMISOUTETp TeMOdjo Papiaoad pue Juswdoaop
Pue yareasar yo ssodind oy 10] paystjqeiss sem Awedwo) syy,

- :smo[joy se sem Auedwo)) a1} spreder se uonised oy}
0102 Iaquiaos( €2 uo jusuuiodde SI01ENSITTUIPY 913 JO 18P 843 18 SV

SICIRISIUTIIPY
91 4 UdYE] SUONIE [eRIUI PUR UORBULIOJUI punoJdyoeg

T UOI}09G UT PIpNIOUL ST Yargm ‘98] (p) 01 (BY)(1)LY 7 sy 03 yuensind
UOTIBTILIOJUT A10]13e)S UTey1ad aptaoid o} paxnbal ale SIOIEnSITWIpY 371,

OTOT JaqUa%a(

£z uo jusunuiodde SI0IRNSIUTIIPY I} 9IWIS SYIUOW XI§ 1) W (, LAuedurop
1,,) PATWIT SUSZ0IAUF JO WONIRIISIHIUIPY 973 Jo ssax8o1d a1y Jo s[rejop
Yim SI01PaI2 ap1aoad 0} s3IM ( SIOIBNSIUTWPY 9YT,,) SIO1ENSIULUPY JUor
o ‘(,98Y1,,) 986T SOy AoudA[osu] ag) Jo L 2 I[Ny M S0UEPIOIIE U]

uononpoIuY

T103 dUunf g3 03 0102 JIqUIIN( £2 Woxy porrad 3y} x0j 1rodaa ssaxdoad siojensurupy juopr 1




TONENSIUTPY U -pajnury auaSonauy

00 00517 st 11043 ST Aq Patoa0d potlad o) Ul PINIIE 93] Y] I0JSIAT])
pue 000513 sxe powrad o) wr f1aadoad [enjooqfelul 313 JO SUOLIESI[ESY

* SI0)eXSIUIUPY 91 Aq $99] W uaye) aq Aewr L1adoxd [enyoayam

s Auedwro)) 5171 JO UCIIBSI{EAI AL JO 9%40T 181} PaaIfe sem I ‘OIOULINLIN, ]

S wonyoag ur papraod

S1 TTOT 9UN{ T 0} OT0T QU £ pol1ad oy} 10] SJUATIASINGSIP

T A10809)7)) PUE 51500 T} SIOJETISIUTUIPY ST} JO SISA[eure [nf &

‘6 sonoelq AOUQA[OSU] JO TUATIAIEIS JO SIUSWAINDaI 311 yIm 9dUBRPICIIE U]

*351102

anp ut potrad SI} 10§ SI01eNSTUTMPY 9] £G UOLBISUNWAI SB UMRIpP 9
{[1M 1B} JUNOUIE ST} 1997a1 A[LILSSI0SU J0U S0P JUNOWE SIYL, 68°908°C11F
axe 110da1 st} Aq paiaA00 polrad aY) Ul palImoui SaSIeTD 1500 sumy,

00 0g6°L1F JO UOTIRISUNUIAT UMEBIP SARY

SIOTRXSTUTIIPY 3Y} ‘TIOT SUNp 22 O, (SI[BAA 0URUL]) JONPSID PAINIIS Y]
4q ‘Ayradoad yen3oa[ajun a3 JO SUONEBSI[RAI 5G] JO 90T 0] UOTIPPE Ul ‘siseq

$1502 2uMm) U0 € uo pasoldde usaq SeY UONRIAUNUIST SIOTRIISTUIWPY d],

UOTIRIUNUIAI SI0JROSTUIUIPY

pouad 3ununodoe xe} 813 Jo pua Ayl
[IUN UMOTY 3¢ 10U [fim NP SIUNOIIE SE UOLIBIISTUIWIPY 37} Jo asuadxa ue
se a[qeded aq Aewr 12} somIqer] xe} [enualed Aue SSpn[oXa JUIUIAe}s Ay,

b UONI9S T8 PIPNIUI Si TIOZ JUN[ 2T 0 IS £2
pouad ay} ut SI0JRNSIUTWPY 34} A parInoul sasuadxa Y3 JO JUSWALLIS ¥

JUUIILYS sIsuddxy

Pg-616‘6zj0 pred VA =
00°006°g7F Jo sosuadxa pue $39] Juourjurodde-a1g

‘pourad oy
I0] STSLLgYF JO SIUAIASINGSIP PUE UOLBISUNWIAL SIOBIISTUIIIDY o

25 L6023 Jo 51500 syyBi1 Au1adoad remoaeiut Sunoajold Jo 1500 YL, e
‘o L¥z’6F Jo s1500 jeuotssajold 1110 pue [e3oT e

- :BPNPOU sjusUIAR

000°S13 Jo safes Auredoad (enyoopeiu]
‘¥ 66T°L17 JO S3[eS A12UIYORI PUR JUB[J e
‘e€ 09g‘6gF JoYuBq B SED) *

-*apnput pottad atf1 ur sydrsoay

*€ UOTJ29§ UI INO }95 ST TTO0T 2UNL T 0} OT0T JaqWada( £ woly poured
91} 10 UOTIBNSTUTWPY 9y} ul syuamAed pue s)d1aoal 3] JO JUNODOE Uy

junoooe sjusuwiied pue sydedey

“IouuewW paquosaxd 9y ur SIONpaId
Aq powonismbax ueaq Suraey J0U SI0NPLI2 JO Funes v (S)CE T Ay
1 2oueplocooe Ut pasordde pamosp arem sesodoxd siojensiuraipy sy,

{(.98V1,,) 9861 10V Louaafosu] gy
JO V9L UOTIDRG [IM SOUEPIOIIT UT IPISE 195 aq 0% ‘SI1500 JO 13U ‘SUOIIBSI[eaL

a81eyo uneop jo nortiodord estired poquinsaad oy, {(.£odd,) fooz
IpI0 (WRd P3quIosa1]) 9861 10y AJUaAjosU] o] pUe 98V VOLI UOLIAE)
‘UIed paqLIasald oY) JO A Aq wey) 1310 SIONPAId PAINIISUN O] SPetu

9 0} uonnqLISIp & 3[qeua 03 Aladod jusygmsut sey Auedwo)) a1 1emq
M31A 913 pawIo] pey Ao 1o sfesodead T1o1) Ut pajes SI0JRNSIUILIPY Ay,

uonensumupy 2y} jo ssodind sy Sumastyae 10 sresodoxd
JI3Y]} SIOJPAID 03 PAIR[NOIID SICIRNSIUTHIPY 91} T10T AIenIqaq 6 uQ

stesodoad saojensmurupy a3 o reaorddy
*00L*/F JO 19PI0 A1} UT 3q] [[1M SUOTESI[EL
[My$$a29ms J1 pue 1102 1sndny Ul $39]durod 03 anp oxe asaTf],
TOISN[2U02 0} 5193[01d asa1y afeurw 0] PIaIde PAPUIFT WNILIOSUO))

TI0Z JUN[ TE 0] 0103 JIQUIIINIR( £ woay porrad 9y} 10J Liodaa ssaadoad saojensiunupy juiope °t




UONeNSIUIWpY Ul -payuty ausforanyg

$31DA| puD pup)bug Ui SFUDFUNGY

pa21-10yD Jo ayryusuy ay; fig seauoronad Aduanjosut s 100 0} wopHury panusy
2y} W pasuany a.p ylog finpqoy jouossad moynum 100 pup syuabv sn sp firsedod
pup ssauisnq ‘s.apffo sp afoubut 03 papuny auabonauy fo s.4030.STUNUpD

jutol sv papneddp waaq savy SUMBT SDJOYOIN 149G0Y PUD DL YIaLD:) 1BCY

payur] auadornuy
103eNSIUIPY JUIOf
a[eH 180y

Bia b NP ANy g

Aueduro) ap o Jreyaq o pue 104
Ayyaey sinox

sauour xis ApPjemrxordde
Ul IO TONRNSTHTIPY 343 JO UOISN[IUOD 3] JO IST[Te3 Y} JB SIONPII0
01 110da1 Jxou N3y} Sje[nond [m Aoy Jeq) sjednue s1ojensuTmpy afy,

jrodoax yxaN

9SIN0J NP Wl UOISIIP SICIRSIUNIPY I JO PISIAPE 3¢ [im
S10J1pa1) TOUN[OsSIp 10 ‘monepinbi] Arejunjoa s1031paTd € 9q 0} A[PY1] 21
uonoe Jo 951002 pasodord om3 aY], PuL UE 03 UOTENSTUIPY 313 SuifuLq
10y A3a3exs sreudordde 1sow ot Suuepisuoo ospe aIe SIOJRISTOTIIPY Y,

"J0daud ST YJ1n pasopous untof oy Huisn
0s op aspapd ‘unppd anofi pajnugns Apvauyp Jou aapy nofi fy

3PEW 3q [ uonedrjdde ue Yons 19YaYM 0] SE ISINOD SUP U PIYHROU

aq [ s101pax) pajedonue st jeym mofaq ey Axadord 39U Jo [ass] o
PInOYs s17suaq 31 0} 2}euor10dodsIp 9q PINom SI03IPoId PAINdasun o}
UoTNALISTP € 3UD{eW Jo 3500 313 Jey} spunois oy} uo 9gvy (S)VoLt uonaas
Iepun unop a1 0} uonestdde ue ayew s101LISIUTMIPY 31 1Y} 9 Aetl T

e g PAqLIdS1] oY) JO anLHA AQ STO)PaID
pa1nossun 10 fenuaiajard s Auedulo) ay) 03 WOUNGLRSIp 10} J[qR{reAR Spuny
9 [[LM 2131 IOIIYM U0 JUITITIOD O} J[QRUN 9K SB aIe SIOJRIISTHTUIPY 9Y],

AILmoas sy
I9pUN [[BRIOYS © I3JNS [[LM I0JTPAID PaInoas 3t} Jeqy pajedionue (s st iy

SJI0JTPI.ID JOJ JUI0IN)

9 UOTOSS Je IO 195 SI SISUIAXS PUL UOIRISUNIDI
SI0IeNSIUTWPY 31} 0} UOHE[AI Ul SIYBLI SI0NPIID JO JUAWSYE)S ¥

SIYSLI S1011PaI)

I10T UM 23 0} 00T QU £ w0 poL1dd 3 J0j 11odad ssaa8oad s1ojensruurpy juiop 1




TOTeNSTINOPY Ul -pajyiuilry Juasonauy

ATuo 11R4 PaqUdSaId

:SI0PAI0 PAINJIISUN J0J PUIPIAIP PAjewnsy

10T J9qUIS05(] TT

TWONENSTUIWIPY 911 JO pu? pasodoag

Apuro[ s10jensTnwIpy a1 Jo 3oq Aq 10
AJ[enprarpui SI0JeNSIUTWPY 313 JO Iay)a Aq SUOP 3 0} Juawrloeus Aue Iopun
pastIoyne 1o parmbai 1oe Aue ‘ggyT 1q Yos (g)oor yderdered o) suensing

SMqIsuodsas SI0JeOSIUIWIPY Y3 JO UOISIALQ

‘SIONpaId [erjualajald pue paindas s Auedwo)) a1y} 03 pred aq 01 UOTINALISIP
e a[qeus 03 Auadoad s Auedwo) sy Swistyeas e Surpey ‘10 (ToneNSIUTEPY
m 3utaq 1811 INOYIm) dn punom sram Auedwio) ay Jt Aj9y1] 99

PIROM UBY] J[OYM B Se SIONpaId s Auedwoy) o1 J0J JNsal 19319 & Smasnpy

isaojensurupy aq) Aq pans.and Suraq aandafqo

OJZ 284D Taeudy peIisx MIed sSaUISng UaUIOPAI], 'aIjua))
A30[0U09], 1 UONIRAOTN] UIWOPII], ‘Pojitur] duaBoIauy Jo SIOL0SIIp Y,

issaxppe pue aureu sjuedrdde / s dojuroddy

V/N

11apoy 21yo ul sasuey)

V/N

jusunuiodde Jo pourad [eniur ay) 03 (S)UGISUIXI AUE JO S[IEIR(Q

. MdE 011D ‘pipie) Kems3ury suQ ‘g1 s12d00)sNoyIarematq
JO 109 ‘S1ma] SBIOYDIN HL3qoy PUE [RH IaIes) 1980y

:S3SSAIPPE PUE SIUIEU SIOIBNSTUNUPY

010z Jaquada( to

nuaunurodde uonensmIpy 3ty jo areq

sareys Areurplo v, PS1'T — moyiey pIeyory "I
Sa1R(S ATBUIPIO 20T — 183[§ Moy 1]
$a1RYS ATRUIPIO Y, §99°T PUE Sa1BYS ATRUIPIO 1T6°T — BPIOY X[V I

:ATe12.1998 pUR SI1010.1Ip Y1 £q pIoY sSurpjoyaaeysg

[IPoRYS 1PIsH :Areraao9s Aueduro))
uo)ey pIeyory I
Yompey) Y1eW 1d
BPIOY JOPUBXI[Y I
183[S W3qOY I 1810122.11p Aueduwo)
NA4L 284D
YorUA pensk
yaed SSeuISng USWOPaL],
anua) A30[0UYIA], 3 UOTIBAOUU] USUOPAL], :SSaIpPpE paIalSIdoy
SrogziSo :IQUINU PAIIISITIY
PANUIT] sUazonaly :aureu 3urpegy,
. panwiry susdonauy ured [mg

0102 J0 8824 ON
Anst3ay 101Ws1( JIpIe) ‘UOISIAL] ATa0ouey)) ‘Sonsn  Jo 1Mo YAy

IUOTIRIISTUTUIPY 911 JOJ S[IE1ap 1.mo)

UOIIRULIOJUL IO pU® AI0JNIR]S T




UOTRISTUILIPY W -PaJIWT SuaB0IAug

*ssutpasoold urenr axe sfurpasoord oy} pue UOLQENSUITIPY
sup 01 serpdde s3uipasnoly Aowastosur uo uonenay weadorny Sy,

:(000% AR\ 62 JO 000%/9TVEL *oN (D@)uonemSay
[IPuno)) sSuIpaadoay Aduasjosuy uo uonemasy ueadoany aygy,

patedionue st jeym mofaq [rey Axsdo1d 191 JO [9A3] 31} PIIOYS

s1gauaq a1y 01 Aeuorrodordsip aq plnom SI0NPaId PAINIASUN 0 LONNGLISIP
© Sunjew jo 1500 943 187} SPUN0IS 313 U0 98V (S)Y9LI UORILS Jopun

1oy a1y 0] uonestjdde ue AYew ARt SIOJRIISTUNMPY Sy} 1Ly} 2q ARtu 1]

198V (S)V9LT uoIdag Japun
102 0} Ajdde 0} pUAIUL SIOTRUSTUNUPY ) AYM PUR JNIdDYM

uMOm{u(}

:A11adoad
19U s Aueduros ayy pue yred paqriosaad 211 Jo sonyea pajewnsy

UOTIBULIOJUI I3]0 PUR AI0IN|R]S T



UOTJEIISTUTU Y UT -pajir] staSoIauy

6L Eer'gt
Yoiz6‘gl

Y9 9166
00 9%
00 054G
00 006°g
L6 15

2o £L

ST 5964
00 086°L¥
00 g1S‘t
00 661
o E¥6°1
28 L6o‘s

€8 Sto‘Ler

¥g Sg

e 1z

T 09g8°6g
¥¢ 19

58 986z
00 000°ST
00 05¢
00 005t
bg 661 L1

TI0g°'90°T<

- 010%'e1' e

102 dung gz 0} Jud unuiodde woay uenewWAGJUI [BIO UL UL) JO AXBUIING

yueyg je 2doureyg
®10L

LVA

sjudwasingsyy [edo

593, refag

sasuadxy pue s9ag a9juroddy 1011
UOROIINT- JIB
Suisiizaapy A10jn3Elg
sasuad xg ,s1aP[0H 2°W0
$39) ,SI19P[0H 2°WO

§99,] [RUOISSIJOI]
ADTBINSUT

539 ,s1uady

s1g8rg Suadorg penyoapaiug

sjudmieg
[BI0 L 00296t o1
§S01D PRAISISY 153193U] -
Spungay -
PUE UL YSe) 00 9Tg68
5143 Arpung -
51qa yoog oo Stg‘b
s1y3ry A11adory [enjos[[eiuy -
Juswdinby 2010
s1andwo) 00 162‘01
AI9UIYDe] pue yuejd
sydiaooy saeny
abumny)y Suyvoly Jojuwawaelg

UONEBIISIUIPY Ul - panwry ausforrauy

II0T UN{ T 0] 010T JIQUIII( €2 poLrad ayy 10§ Junodde sjudwiled pue s1dadady €



UONIRIISTUIWIPY UI -pajitir] auadorauy

s sisvar

vilbo‘gg 06'Fot‘og

s

VT

00 062G

A L

DRI

1 68 92g°S9 00 086 LY §92§ SIAP[OH 394J0
SOTEIRSE Gl e R O RS e
- TS L60‘c $39,] 1u9airg
L S T e e Sy
sasuadxy predupn oz aung
[e101 pPue paniooy TT 01 OTOT 19qUIadI(Y
pPalewnsy €T woay preg [eyo

110z aunyp 22 o} yud unuiodde wogy sasuadx? jo jus walelg
UoljelISIUl wpe uf - parwry auafolrausy

10T U 3 0] OT0T JIUINI(J £T WOIJ PI.LIMIUT SISUIAXI JO Judu)e)g v




6 UOTENSTUTUIPY Ul -papuir] suadorauy

§1500 ], adpamotry Ansnpuy eSO M 3 sauor Led YOI s1ualy spE1RY)

s1s00 uoneoddy 93pa[motny Ansnpuy JTT2I8[D pue Syle S99] [EMIURI pUE J0IApE Judjed
a3pajmotny

$1509 Uy, Ansnpuj pue Lousajosuy JT1 810D weliop aotape TeSe]

§99] JO sISeq PI199[3s uosedy UOTIRSTURSI0 [/ ULIL JO SUIBN POPIAOGId IDAIIS

1Y0Z UL TZ 0] OT0T JIQUIAN( £2 portad 1) Ul pajon.Qsul SuLnj euoissajoxd Jo110 pue [e39] Jo Areurung

}iom souerduod pue AI0NIElg

SJOSSE SJ1 pUE SSAUISTL( Y3 JO I[ES 811 10j SUCLIETIOFAN] o

¢ s3yBux Aaadord renyosqaim a1y Jo a[ES Y J0] SUOLBNOZIN
-‘U03(q 2ARY JI0M JO SeaIe £y 9y,

IT0Z dunp ZZ 0] OT0Z JAqUIDd( £2 portad ayj 10J INO PILLIED YIOM JO JANELIEN

ITOT UL TT 0} 010T JIGUIIIA(
€2 porrad a1} 10] SYUIWASINGSTP T A108318) PUR UOIRIUNWAI SIOJRLSTUTWIPY ] JO SIsAfeuy S




o1

UOTJRIISTUNIPY Ul ~PajTur] duagonauy

9L 1oddng
051 81BINSSY zbr FB1I0SS Y
Sge 21810088y J0TUAS (891} 922 {pag[enbun) 2]1e10085Y J0TUAg
S6E radeuey 662 ’ 1a8eunepy
azs Jafeuep J01uag £g¢ Ja8eur)y J01U05
oocgQ J01I311¢Y 1007 13d S1R2 WRUITXE W I} SIED(PUL 2 A0 E T LT s21n3Y Y1 ‘Jasamoq 9Ed nwang
0S4 1aulreq ‘Areaop saiea 19 astape Jradxa Jayyannbal] pimogs f1noy 0zs 19T1Ied
anoyq Jad 3 Ipran Jeis JO RQUINT [[ews € 351812 §3 UITJ3 UIDS Op STOISUIJ PUR YA ‘XEL anoy xad 7 Ipersn JJels
fe qans ‘F17 £10do0)9s N0 1B MINTIT UM Siuawtiedap 1sietoadg
SAIIAIIG £I3A0IDY SSIUISNY 1OF 99781 IN0 2TIeyd> W I xe
oo 966 mwozaune zz 01 MmOy
3509 18 padleyd aJe syUaWRsINgSIp JAYI0 [V
oo LS 13130
00 18 sau0Y{ o[lqol
00 86 aouRInSU]
o0 P afe1504
00 668 (720002 1a.40) ajitu 3ad drg 10 (290007 03 dn) e[t Iad d¥g Jo wnurxew ¢ 14 pafreyo 51 sFeay
00 L1E Burddo y[ng pus s1011patd 10y 193ys Iad d¥ je padieyo s SwmAdoscroyg
@
3JeP 01 53500 st sjus wasingsip 103 Sutdreys 10§ £9170d s10jepinbry jmop sy L
89 803 6g gog'fux 8S £zb So ¥ of'Cg £9 19 cE Tl cz gt oo £ 00T 28 01 (10 L,
1z bg1 o1 g¥8°z o0g £1 - SE1 451t 09 0 oEo -
g0 012 - 0s 0 s34 - - -
T R e A | S, 5 o | T
EARG S O A N S ER L SN w%ﬁ L S EER ﬁ% :
- - - oS §1 z Lt oS ¥y
SO kyel K O TE far B SO St [y o o 1oy G R ERlzg-a oy ) 4
SEERS BaCU A e AT e el e TR D st e el e
[4 00 £€1° g 81T - - - 00 Sot og €1 .
O e T B e O Y 2 ST T T B s
9l LLE ot 661'01 00 L2 - ogo - 009 olt oo ST Funaoday
EEl e R e e O e OO e s T B S R T
LY 161 5g £60'gT 05 ¥6 - 0g g% og L 0012 ok e oot souenduo)
S O T B Y O S D SR ¥ ¥ 77 £ 7 T 08 S P o o i s D ST A
16 151 6 gS6'z €6 61 06 1 S6 o1 gr g 0z 0 S€ o - - INSEAL @ SUIUNO0DY
@ (3) (saH) (51H) (%IH) (s3H) (84H) (s1H) (s1H) (sxpy)
HIOM JO UCTIEIPYISSR]D
2yey Lunoy 3BIDOSSY JoSeuwey
aSerony o) awL], | sanop rejo], uoddng IRIIOSSY Toruog Jadewe gy 1otusg 10302110 REYivA{E

ITOZ JUN{ 2T 03 010T JAquIdDa( £2 Weay padreyd owm Jo Areurums
UOQRNSTUTHIPE UL - POTOT] 9uaSoaus

1102 dUunp T<T 0] 010T JIQUIIII(]
€2 porrad oy} 103 SUdWASINGSIP T A10821€) PUE UONBIAUNWAI SIOJRISTUTWPY ) JO SISA[euy *C




141 UOLBIISTUIPY U -pajiuir] auaforauy

. Jsnl syuIy3 1noo a1y se pottad Iayung yons Aq (r)601'c
apmy ur 10} papuaold syoam g Jo pourad a3 pusixs Lewr yderFered yeip Japun 1nod sy Jo 1apio a1 (€) yderdered jo Anpersuagd ay 03 sorpnlaxd moynm (¥)

ysnl suryy 11 Se 19pI0 Yons ayeul ABW LIN0D 21} pUE

‘(v) ydexZered ur 1o] papuoad shep v1 a1 jo Andxa oy (@)
0 “10] payse uoneuLIOquI 81} 3o [[e Surptaoid jou 10] suosead jo Jojensiutwpe oy Aq Sward sy ()

—J0 s£ep 1T urgim 1nod aip 03 Ajdde Lew (1) yderSered Ispun wonLWIONUI JRYLIN] Pa1sanbal oYM I0NIPaID A1} SB SWES 31} 2q J0U PI3U OYM “I0HpPaId Auy (£)

uorjeurioyul 811 Jo [[e Surptaoad jou 0] suoseas Jurar3
‘uorjeuLIopw oy Jo 10adsal wt AN[eriuIPU0d Jo uoNesI[qo Ue 0} 102[qNs 1 I02ENSIUTWIDE 9} ()
10 ‘nosriad Lue jsurese
JOUB[OLA 0} PEI] 01 PA10adxa 9q A[qeuoseal JYFIW 10 UONEIISTUIUIPE 31} JO Jonpu0o 2y 01 ferrpnlard aq pnom WOIIBULIONUT Y3 JO dINSITISTP ()
10 ‘AISS99%2 8 P[NOM UOTIRULIONI 21 Jo uonjeredard Jo 3500 J0 swm 1) m
—Jeq] SI9PISUOI JOJRIISIUIUIPE 3} Se IR 05 (q)
10 “10J PIYSE WO BWLIONUT A1 Jo [{e Suipaocid ()

—I1aya 4q yder3ered sy giwm sarjdmod Iojensiutuepe 3y (2)

(2) ydeaSered yim Ajduod 9sonber oy Jo 1d19021 Jo sep PT tiiwm gsnun IojeIjsiunpe a3 ‘(ap) o (qp)(T)it z o[y Aq paanbal juswolels
® UL 300 195 (51500 uonjensmuurpe-a1d uey) 19Y30) sasuadxs J0 UONEIAUNWAI JNOQE UOT}BULIOJUT J3Y1NY 10J JOJRIISTUIIUPE 3} 03 SUTILIM Wi 15onbad e soyew

‘1031pa10 parnoasun Aue ‘sfep 12 Jo pourad jeyy urym apew uonedrjdde ue nodn 11102 Y3 jo uoisswuwtad ayy Pam (q)
10 ‘(uonisanb ut x031paxd 9y} SuIpn(oOUT) SIONPIIO PIINIASUN B} JO AN[RA UL %S 1SES] 1€ JO S0UILINIUOD Y3 YILM J0JIPIID PAINIISUN UE ()

10 ‘10JIPaI) PaINIas B ®
—£4¥ 7 opny 13pun wedaa ssaxdoxd e jo 1diadal Jo sAep 12 migym  (®)

-
UOTJBULIOJUL IA)IN] J0J 3sanbad s101pa1) veb -z any

- *SMO[[0]
se axe suoisia01d Jueas(el o7, 'sasuadxe puE UOLBIAUNUIAL SIO}EIISIUIWPY oY) FJUI[[EYD PUR UOTIEULIOJUT I[N }s3nbai 03 s103rpald 10} apraoxd 98] 2q,

SIYSLI SI0NPIII JO JUIUWIANRIS "9




[ UOTIENSIUIWPY I ~Pajrur] dUaFoIany

uonensuIupe s jo asuadxo ue se s(qeded Jou axe pue ueordde oy £q pred oq [[eys uoneordde a1} JO §3S00 Y1 ‘9SLMIBYIO0 SIAPIO LMOD 3} SSafur] (S)

yoda1 yurasyar a1 £
pa12409 poutad ay3 1ayje spotiad Jo Joadsal ut A[uo spew aq Lewr (9) 1o (q) yderSered-qns 1opun Iap1o e Jnq sni SYUIYI 11 Jey] 19pI0 T30 Aue oyew Aew pue

‘Ajvads At 11n00 31} B $$90%3 a1y} Jo red gans 1o sasuadxa
10 WO BISUNTAL JO §530X2 913 Jo junowe 313 Auedwod 513 03 £ed 2anejuasardai [euosiad s Jojensiaiwipe JY3 10 ICIBNISTUTPR 211 18y} 19pI0 ue (3)

‘uonensuItape Y1 jo sasuadxas uraq jou se pajea1; oq nonsanb ur sasuadxe 10 UCHEISUNUIAT 971 JO [f¥ IO SWIOS JBY) I5pI0 e (P)
‘uoTRIAUNIAI JO Ssiseq 3t SmBweTd 10pio we ()

‘JUnOUIE IO 571 PIONP3I € e UOLEISUNRTIAL JO S1Seq 9y Bumxiy 1opIo ue (q)

‘aZ1eUD 0] papnus sem I0JRIISIOIIIDE 3] YOIYM TONJBIDUNIUDL JO JUNOTIE 3] mﬁosﬁmu I3p10 ue (e)

~—$I9pI0 SULMO[]0} 911 JO DICUI IO U0 YW ISNUI 1T “PAPUNOJ-[aM 3q 0} uonedrdde ay) sIOPISUOI 1109 373 J] (V)

130 oddns ur sonppe 03 spusur Jueordde a1} YSIYM 30UIPIAD AUE JO pue
‘uonyedrdde a3 Jo Adoo e Aq patueduronoe pue anusa a1 Surye)s 20U € 10JeNSIUTIIDPE 31} 0} pUSS ‘SuLILAY 3} 910J3( SAep b 15ea] Je ‘[[eys 1aeoridde oy, (£)

A[Burpaoooe yueordde a1y 03 so110T 2418 pue ‘pIeay 0 03 31 0] INUIA B XU [[eYs 1IN0D 3] ‘passTusip Jou st
uorrestjdde oy 31 Butreay sonow Jnoyym e 1oy uonesridde a1y 111 01 11M03 9y axmbax Lew yueordde o) yorym Jo 1deoar uodn ‘eonou sdep[ssoutsng § I3[ 1B
jueordde 5t FurArg Jn0yIM 05 Op 10U [[eYs 1t Inq SULIEIY B JNOYIIM TN SSTWISTP ‘TOTONPAI B 10§ UMOYS ST ISTIED JUSLOLYNS OU Jeyy} SYUIys I JI ‘KBl 11109 2T, (T)

"(,Modax jueasya1 ayi,) uousanb ur sasuadxa oY) Jo SurLmow s1y 10 wonEIAUNUISI A1y jJo Bwigreo o) sp10da 183} YITYM 1todag
ssaxSoxd a1 jo Jueordde oty Aq 1d12001 ey SYoom g ey} I9e] ou dpew 3q ‘(F)yg z o[y Japun 1mod 943 Jo 19pIo Aue 03 309lgns 9snuw uonesrjdde L (dr)

ajeudorddem {(q) gderFered-qns Iopun uonesrjdde ue Jo 9582 31 U1 410 SAISSIIXD ‘SIOUBISTINIOND 91 [[e UT “aIe IO SI
‘IC)ensIuruIpe a1 Aq paLInout sasuadxa (2)
10 ‘90T Z 9[NY I3PUN UOTIEIUNISI § IOJRIISTUTUIPE 31} I0J PIXY SISeq 3} (qQ
‘I0JeXisIuiuIpe 91 £q pasIeys UONBISUNAL 3} ()

—1BY} SPUNoIs oy} w0 apew aq Aew uoreorddy (y1)

(¥) ydesBered ut s19pI0 31} 30 S10UI 10 SUE 10J 1NOD Y} 03 A[dde Aew “Lnod A Jo uorsstuLed g
10 (21011p2ID 1eY} SUIPN[IUL) SIONPAID PAINIISUN 3} JO STI[BA T 940T ISEI] I8 JO JIUAINIUCD A1 IOYS YILm JONIPAID PAINIBSUN AUR 10 ‘J0NPAIO PAINIas AUV (T)

SAISSIDXD BIE SISUIAXD JBYI0 10 ST UONBIIUMWIAT JeT]] WIED ,SI0UPAL) 6013 3y

SIYSLI SIOPIID JO JUIWI]RIS ‘9




&

TOTIENSIUIUPY Ul -pajuIty wﬂvwo.”_;ﬂ.m

ULIOJ WIIE]) JO JUdWNRLS L




Envirogene Limited - in Administration
Statement of Claim

Creditor's name and address

Registered number {If creditor 1s a company)

Claim amount

¢+ Total amount of your clam (including
VAT) at the date the administration
commenced*for, if the company was in
liquidation when it entered administration,
al the date the pror hguidation
commence].

+ Any payment received by the crediter in
relation to the claim after the appointment
of the administrators for, if applicable,
prior hquidators]

» Total value (Including VAT) of any monies
owed by the creditor to the company

¢ Total value (ncluding VAT) of any
retention of title 1n respect of any goods
to which the debt relates

Please provide details of any documents that
substantiate your claim including where
applicable, detalls of any reservation of title.

If avallable, please attach a statement of account

What goods or services did you provide?

If you have security for your debt, please provide
details of the type and value of the secunty, the
date it was given, and provide details of how you
have valued your security

if no secunity held, leave this section blank

We have a duty as administrators to consider the
conduct of the directors prior to our appointment
Are there any particular matters relating to the
purchase of goods and services from yourseives,
or any other matters that you feel shouid be
reviewed?

i so, please provide brief details on this form, or
on a separate sheet if there 1s insufficient room

Signature of creditor or person authonised to act
on behalf of the creditor

Date

Name in block capitals

Posttion with or relation to the creditor (e g
director, company secretary, solicitor)

* You must deduct any trade or other discounts which would have been avatlable to the company but for its admmnistration,

except any discount for immediate, early or cash setllement

D355Fv2



Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

(b) Insert date

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2 24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Envirogene Limited

Company Number

05126015

In the

High Court of Justice
Carduff District Registry

(full name of court)

Court case number

788 0f 2010

We {a) We Roger Gareth Hale and Robert Nicholas Lews of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, One

Kingsway, Cardiff, CF10 3PW

admunstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from

(b) 23 December 2010

Slgﬂed ,4 - G ~f-—-‘(ou\_.e

Joint Admunistrator

Dated L ‘SM\:, 2O\

to

(b) 22 June 2011



